COLT 1811U, Fall 2007: Literature and the Arts 
MWF  10:00 - 10:50, Rockefeller Library 412

Prof. Susan Bernstein
Marston Hall 210A, x3-3165

Office Hours: Monday, 2-4

Week 1:

Wed. January 22: Introduction

Fri. Jan. 24: Intermedia

Dick Higgins, Horizons, pp. 1-31
http://www.ubu.com/ubu/higgins_horizons.html

Week 2:

Mon. Jan. 27 – Wed. Jan. 29: Ekphrasis
W.J.T. Mitchell, “Ekphrasis and the Other”

http://www.rc.umd.edu/editions/shelley/medusa/mitchell.html

associated poems: Shelley’s “On the Medusa of Leonardo da Vinci”
http://www.rc.umd.edu/editions/shelley/medusa/mforum.html
Keats, “Ode on a Grecian Urn”
Iliad, Book 18
http://www.u.arizona.edu/~afutrell/w%20civ%2002/iliad.html

Fri. Jan. 31: Deleuze, The Logic of Sensation, pp. 31-54 (Canvas)
Week 3:

Mon. Feb. 3: Hegel, Lectures on Fine Arts, excerpts (Canvas) 
Wed. Feb. 5: con’t.
Fri. Feb. 7:  
Adorno, “Art and the Arts”

Nancy, “Why are there several arts and not just one?”
The Muses, pp. 1-39 (packet)
Week 4:

Mon. Feb. 10: Samuel Weber, intro., Theatricality as Medium (packet)
Wed. Feb. 12: 

Winckelmann, excerpt (packet)

Lessing, Laocoon, excerpt (Canvas) 

Virgil, Aeneid, Book 2

http://classics.mit.edu/Virgil/aeneid.2.ii.html 
Fri. Feb. 14: con’t. 
Week 5:

Mon. Feb. 17: holiday 

Wed. Feb. 19: Diderot,  Diderot, “Rameau’s Nephew”

Fri. Feb. 21: Diderot, “D’Alembert’s Dream”
Week 6:

Mon. Feb. 24: con’t. 
Wed. Feb. 26: Diderot,  Salons (excerpts, packet  con’t. 
Fri. Feb. 28: 
Week 7:

Mon. March 3: E.T.A. Hoffmann, writings on music (packet)

Wed. March 5: Hoffmann, “Don Giovanni” (packet)

Fri. March 7: Heinrich von Kleist, “St. Cecilia, or the Power of Music” (packet)

[mid-term]
Week 8:

Mon. March 10: Balzac, “The Unknown Masterpiece”

Wed. March 12:  con’t. 
5 pp. paper due

Fri. March 14: no class

Week 9:

Mon. March 17: Balzac, “Gambara”

Wed. March 19: Baudelaire, poems from Fleurs du Mal:

“Correspondances,” “La Musique,” “Les Phares,” “La Beauté,” etc.

Fri. March 21: Paul de Man, “Anthropomorphism and Trope” (packet)

March 22-30: Spring Break

Week 10:

Mon. March 31: Prose poems: “Le Désir de peindre,” “La Corde,” “Le Thyrse”

Nancy, “Laughter, Presence” (packet)

Wed. April 2:   “The Painter of Modern Life”

Benjamin on Baudelaire

Fri. April 4: con’t. 
Week 11:

Mon. April 7: Richard Wagner, “The Artwork of the Future” (packet)

Wed. April 9: Baudelaire, “Richard Wagner and Tannhäuser in Paris”

Lacoue-Labarthe, “Baudelaire,” in Musica Ficta essay (packet)

Fri. April 11: con’t.

Week 12:  
April 14: 
Birth of Tragedy or “Richard Wagner in Bayreuth” (packet)
Wed. April 16: 

Fri. April 18: “The Case of Wagner”
Week 13: 

Mon. April 21: Zola, The Masterpiece
Merleau-Ponty, “Cézanne’s Doubt”

Wed. April 23: con’t. 
Fri. April 25- May 6: reading period

May 7-16: exams

Final paper (10-15 pp.) or project due or take-home final
